
Basic Assessment Grootvlei Power Station 

Title Last Name First Name Position / Designation Company Address City / Town Code Telephone Fax Mobile Email Address

Mr Baloyi Solomon Manager Dept of Agriculture 013 773 1504 013 773 1632 baloyims@agrico.nrprov.gov.za

Dr Batchelor Garth Director: Environmental Impact Assessments Mpumalanga DEDET Private Bag X11219 Nelspruit 1200 013 766 6061 013 766 8445 / 29 082 771 7998 gbatchelor@mpg.gov.za

Mr Botha Piet Dipaleseng Local Municipality Private Bag X1005 Balfour 2410 017 773 0055 017 773 1518 082 394 4176 dipaleseng@worldonline.co.za

Mnr Botha TG Grondeienaar Plaas: Panfontein PO Box 165 Grootvlei 2420 083 476 6230 theuns@compumail.co.za

Mr Cilliers Arno Manager: Integrated Risk Management Eskom: Grootvlei Power Station 017 779 8977 CillieAr@eskom.co.za

Ms Cindi Dan'sile Assistant Director: Resource Audit Dept of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries 31 Brown Street Nelspruit 1200 013 754 0727 /01 083 235 6787 DansileS@nda.agric.za

Mr Cronje Danie Spoonymates PO Box 565 Grootvlei 2420 017 779 0719 017 779 0719 083 375 9507 spoonymates@vaalcom.co.za

Ms Cronje Magda Spoonymates PO Box 565 Grootvlei 2420 017 779 0719 017 779 0719 083 444 9029 spoonymates@vaalcom.co.za

Mnr De Bruin T Grondeienaar Plaas: Rowersdam PO Box 139 Grootvlei 2420 017 779 0932 082 924 3456 tjaart@vaalcom.co.za

Mnr De Bruyn AS Grondeienaar Plaas: Grootvlei PO Box 208 Grootvlei 2420 082 920 2328 debruyna@megasurfwifi.co.za

Mr Dladla Sthembiso Fuel Oil Plant System Engineer Eskom: Grootvlei Power Station 017 779 8817 083 772 9452 schembiso.dladla@eskom.co.za

Mr Fikile Sithole Environmental Manager Dipaleseng Local Municipality Private Bag X1005 Balfour 2410 017 773 2065 017 773 0169 072 487 5125 dipaleseng@worldonline.co.za

Clr Hall Robbie DA Councillor (Ward 3) Dipaleseng Local Municipality 082 611 1971 robbie.keepusall@gmail.com

Mr Hlanyane Dan Environmental Officer Gert Sibande District Municipality PO Box 1748 Ermelo 2350 017 801 7000 017 811 1207 082 904 0736 d.hlanyane@gertsibande.gov.za

Mr Hlongwane Meshack Eskom Corp Comm. Eskom: Grootvlei Power Station 4021 Daveherana Street The orchards 0182 084 710 1449 meshack.hlongwane@eskom.co.za

Mnr Joubert Albertus Skoolhoof Grootvlei Laerskool Posbus 21 Grootvlei 2420 017 779 0160 017 779 0160 Isgrootvlei@lantic.net

Mr Kleyn D Dept of Agriculture Private Bag X 120 Pretoria 0001 082 789 6915 davidkl@nda.agric.co.za

Mnr Le Roux Eric Grondeienaar Plaas: Grootvlei PO Box 786 Pyramid 0120 082 923 0888 nacrolawn@gmail.com

Mr Lombaard Jannie DA Representative PO Box 237 Grootvlei 2420 071 354 0827 jannie@jdlprojects.co.za

Mr Maas Auke Manager: Integrated Risk Management Eskom: Grootvlei Power Station 017 779 8863 MaasAR@eskom.co.za

Mr Mabutyana Nkosinathu Dept of Labour 017 631 2594 017 634 3306 nkosnathi.m@labour.gov.za

Mr Malebye Patrick Municipal Manager Dipaleseng Local Municipality Private Bag X1005 Balfour 2410 017 773 2031 086 696 5801 malebyep@dipaleseng.gov.za

Ms Mambatha Londiwe Dipaleseng Local Municipality Private Bag X1005 Balfour 2410 017 773 0055 017 773 0169 084 448 2111 mambathan@yahoo.com

Ms Manaka Martha Water-Use Officer Dept of Water Affairs: Mpumalanga Province 123921354 082 419 8884 manakam@dwa.gov.za

Mr Mandlazi Roy Mpumalanga DEDET 013 799 1475 013 799 1476 082 809 8937 MandlaziRR@ledet.gov.za

Mr Marebane Surgeon Principal Environmental Officer Mpumalanga DEDET PO Box 2777 Ermelo 2350 013 766 4584 013 766 4614 079 841 9582 sgmarebane@mpg.gov.za

Mr Maseko JB Acting Municipal Manager Dipaleseng Local Municipality Private Bag X1005 Balfour 2410 (017) 773 2031 017 773 0169 susan.mofokeng@yahoo.com

Mr Mashabela Frans Resource Auditor: Mpumalanga Dept of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries PO Box 8806 Nelspruit 1200 013 754 0730 013 754 0735 072 130 1204 FransMas@nda.agric.za

Mrs Matlou Mavis PO Box 362 Grootvlei 2420 017 779 0395 017 773 0321 072 105 0671 mavismatlou@gmail.com

Mr May Peter Manager: Fire Risk Management Eskom: Grootvlei Power Station 017 779 8594 MayPG@eskom.co.za

Mr Mdluli Lemmy HOD: Mpumalanga DEDET Private Bag X111205 Nelspruit 1200 013 766 4583 013 766 4613 Lemmy@mpg.gov.za 

Mr Metiso Thokozan Environmental Officer Mpumalanga DEDET PO Box 2777 Ermelo 2350 017 811 4830 013 766 4614 072 915 6362 tmetiso@mpg.gov.za

Mr Mhlanga Bheki Mpumalanga DEDET 013 799 1477 013 799 1476 082 854 7980 mhlangawtb@ledet.gov.za

Ms Mkwanai Bonny Enviornmental Officer Eskom: Grootvlei Power Station 017 779 8674 086 660 1133 079 851 8529 mkwanas@eskom.co.za

Mr Mntambo Fanyana Regional Head Dept of Water Affairs: Mpumalanga Province Private Bag X10580 Bronkhorstspruit 1020 013 759 7310 013 759 7525 083 628 7614 MntambF@dwaf.gov.za

Mr Mogakabe Tebogo Senior Environmental Officer Gert Sibande District Municipality PO Box 2777 Ermelo 2350 017 819 2829 086 514 2007 082 909 6730 tebogo@envirion1.agric.za

Ms Mogale Mary Resource Auditor Dept of Agriculture, Forestry & Fisheries 31 Brown Street Nelspruit 1200 013 754 0728 086 699 4027 082 362 7583 MaryM@daff.gov.za

Mr Molapo Peter Supervisor Dept of Labour 013 653 3808 084 615 2442 peter.molapo@labour.gov.za

Cllr Motloung Angel PR Councillor Dipaleseng Local Municipality Private Bag X1005 Balfour 2410 017 773 0055 017 773 0169

Ms Mthimunye Charity Environmental Officer Mpumalanga DEDET Private Bag X 7255 Witbank 1035 013 690 1279 013 656 5469 083 255 4101 cnmthimunye@wit.mpu.gov.za

Mr Mutethwa Charles Engineer Eskom: Grootvlei Power Station 071 218 2560 charles.mutetwa@eskom.co.za

Mr Myeza Angel Manager: Station Drawings Eskom: Grootvlei Power Station 017 779 8615 MyezaA@eskom.co.za

Mr Ngcono Ambrose Municipal Manager Gert Sibande District Municipality PO Box 1748 Ermelo 2350 017 801 7000 017 811 1207 marinda@gertsibande.gov.za

Ms Nyokana Louisa Dept of Health PO Box 5054 Secunda 2302 082 889 8887 louisa.nyokana@gmail.com

Mr Pullen Doug Plaas: Panfontein PO Box 110 Springs 1560 082 554 1967 doug@compumail.co.za
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Mnr Pretorius DW Grondeienaar Plaas: Modderfontein PO Box 35 Grootvlei 2420 082 850 2220 disspuit@megasurf.co.za

Ms Pretorius Susie Manager: Communications Eskom: Grootvlei Power Station 017 779 8549 PretorSE@eskom.co.za

Mr Sewnarain S Municipal  Mangaer Gert Sibande District Municipality PO Box 550 Secunda 2302 017 631 1181 017 631 1607 ash.sewnarain@gsibande.gov.za

Mr Shongwe Sandile Engineer-in-Training Eskom: Grootvlei Power Station 073 754 8185 shongwsl@eskom.co.za

Ms Sithole Fikile Environmental Health Officer Dipaleseng Local Municipality Private Bag X1005 Balfour 2410 017 773 0055 017 773 0169 sitholef@dipaleseng.gov.za

Mr Tsotetsi Mabalone Mayor Dipaleseng Local Municipality Private Bag X1005 Balfour 2410 017 773 2152 017 773 0169 tsotetsim@dipaleseng.gov.za

Cllr Tsotetsi Michael Councillor Dipaleseng Local Municipality Private Bag X1005 Balfour 2410 017 773 0055 017 773 0169 tsotetsim@dipaleseng.com

Mr Tswai Dineo Deputy Director: Environmental Impact ManagementMpumalanga DEDET PO Box 383 Witbank 1035 013 690 2595 013 690 3704 072 539 2052 dtswai@mpg.gov.za

Mr Van der Walt Ben Environmental Manager Eskom: Grootvlei Power Station 017 779 8964 072 596 0071 ben.vdwalt@eskom.co.za

Dr Van Wyk Neels Grondeienaar Plaas: Grootvlei PO Box 297 Grootvlei 2420 017 779 0300 083 556 8879 nvwgrootvlei@intekom.co.za

Mnr Viljoen G Grondeienaar Plaas: Grootvlei PO Box 197 Grootvlei 2420 086 530 0719 082 828 1810 gcviljoen@mweb.co.za

Mr Nkwinti Gugile National Department of Rural Development and Land ReformMinister Private Bag X833 Pretoria 0001 012 312 9300 012 323 3306 nbunu@ruraldevelopment.gov.za

Mr Garth Barnes Conservation officer WESSA - Nothern areas  P O Box 435 Ferndale 2160 011 462 5663 011 462 8364 gbarnes@wessanorth.co.za

Mr Du Preez Nick Drizit PO Box 10463 Marine Parade 4056 011 3120 218 080 020 2202 / 082 851 8024nick@drizit.com

Ms Martha Mokonyane Managing Director Mpumalanga Department of Mineral Resources Private Bag X7279 Emalahleni 1035 013 653 0500 013 690 3288/2390 Martha.mokonyane@dmr.gov.za

Mr Godfrey Tshivhalavhala SAHRA Mpumalanga P.O. Box 18403 Nelspruit 1200 013 648 1807 /013 752 2884013 752 8498 gtshivhalavhala@mp.sahra.org.za

Mr Lemson Betha WESSA P.O. Box 435 Ferndale 2160 011 462 5663 011 462 8364 lbetha@wessanorth.co.za 

Mr Surgeon Maribane Regional Director: Environmental Impact ManagementMpumalanga Department of Economic Development, Environment and TourismP.O. Box 2777 Ermelo 2351 079 841 9582 017 819 2072 surgeon@environ1.agric.za

Ms? Jabu Maluleka Chief Director (Environmental Services) Mpumalanga Department of Economic Development, Environment and Tourism Private Bag X11205 Nelspruit 1200 013 766 6076 013 766 8243 SMaluleka@mpg.gov.za

Mr David Mahlobo Head of Department Mpumalanga Department of Co-Operative Governance and Traditional Affairs Privater Bag X11304 Nelspruit 1200 013 766 3082 013 766 8425 ilsetlogelo@mpg.gov.za 

Ms Kekalakala Makoma Secretary SECCP of Earthlife Africa P.O. Box 32131 Braamfontein 2107 011 339 3662 011 339 3270 makoma@earthlife.org.za;  seccp@earthlife.org.za 

Ms Bernadette Heritage Compliance AMAFA Private Bag X11259 Nelspruit 1200 013 759 7310 013 759 7525 Bernadetp@amafapmb.co.za

Mr Sello Heritage Compliance AMAFA Private Bag X11259 Nelspruit 1200 079 510 7283/072 363 4861086 621 7489 sellom@amafapmb.co.za

Mr Fanyana Mntambo Chief Director:  Mpumalanga Mpumalanga Department of Water Affairs  Private Bag X10580 Brokhortspruit 1020 013 752 2366 013 932 2071 MntambF@dwa.gov.za

Mr Derrick Ndlovu Environmental Manager SALGA Mpumalanga P O Box 1693 Nelspruit 1200 013 759 7300 013 752 5595 dndlovu@salga.org.za 

Mr? Radithoana Selepe Chief Director Communications National Department of Provincial and Local Government Private Bag X804 Pretoria 0001 012 334 0740 012 334 0703 sol@cogta.gov.za

Mr Elroy Africa Information Officer National Department of Provincial and Local Government Private Bag X804 Pretoria 0001 012 334 0676 012 321 4537 elroy@cogta.gov.za
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